GFL — STRATHMORE COMPOST FACILITY - DAILY REPORT

Date: April 22, 2020 Prepared By: Brad Walls
. . .. Wind Speed General
Temp (Celsius)] Wind Direction (Km/Hr) Conditions
Meteorological 81012°C N 14 Overcast
Conditions
Removed Processed . Incoming
(pH 2-14) (pH<2) Lime (M) Wood Chips (Mt)
Legacy Volume (Mt) | 139.59 Mt 0 0 0
Pile 16 Pile 17 Pile 18
Composite pH
6.54 6.87 6.15

H2S/ SO? Monitors

No Readings on any monitor (employee and fence lines)

Site Activities

e Continued moving legacy material into rows for testing and

removal.

e Loading of 5 trucks with legacy material

e Continuous spraying for odour.

e No lime was removed or wood chips received today.

Odour
Monitoring

Time

Odour Detection Level ( #/10)

On Pad

1 Mile

2 Mile

9:00 am

0

10:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm

4:00 pm

Oolr|lo|lo|lr|r]|r

Oo|o|Oo|O|Fr |+

o|o|Oo|O|O|O




