GFL – STRATHMORE COMPOST FACILITY - DAILY REPORT

Date:	April 22, 2020		Prepared By: Brad Walls	
	Temp (Celsius)	Wind Direction	Wind Speed (Km/Hr)	General Conditions
Meteorological Conditions	8 to 12 ⁰ C	N	14	Overcast
	Removed (pH 2-14)	Processed (pH<2)	Lime (Mt)	Incoming Wood Chips (Mt)
Legacy Volume (Mt)	139.59 Mt	0	0	0
Composite pH	Pile 16	Pile 17	Pile 18	
	6.54	6.87	6.15	
H ² S/ SO ² Monitors	No Readings on any monitor (employee and fence lines)			
Site Activities	 Continued moving legacy material into rows for testing and removal. Loading of 5 trucks with legacy material Continuous spraying for odour. No lime was removed or wood chips received today. 			
Odour Monitoring	Time	Odour Detection Level (#/10)		
		On Pad	1 Mile	2 Mile
	9:00 am	1	0	0
	10:00 am	1	1	0
	11:00 am	1	1	0
	12:00 pm	0	0	0
	2:30 pm	0	0	0
	3:00 pm	1	0	0
	4:00 pm	0	0	0